College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 408 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 462 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.442 0.778 403
This instructor provided 6 1 33 132 231 5 | Department 4.427 0.783 457
well-defined course 1.5 0.2 8.1 32.4 56.6 1.2 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.451 0.773 401
This instructor provided 5 2 34 126 234 7 | Department 4.424 0.787 455
content and materials that 1.2 0.5 8.3 30.9 57.4 1.7 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.433 0.816 402
I understood how my grades 7 5 27 131 232 6 | Department 4.423 0.808 456
were assigned in this course. 1.7 1.2 6.6 32.1 56.9 1.5 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.450 0.750 402
I met or exceeded the course 5 1 30 138 228 6 | Department 4.434 0.747 456
objectives given for 1.2 0.2 7.4 33.8 55.9 1.5 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.378 0.883 402
The instructor was available 8 8 37 120 229 6 | Department 4.371 0.870 456
to assist students outside 2.0 2.0 9.1 29.4 56.1 1.5 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.279 0.943 402
The instructor provided 9 11 51 119 212 6 | Department 4.241 0.969 456
feedback to me in a timely 2.2 2.7 12.5 29.2 52.0 1.5 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.358 0.851 402
The instructor provided 6 5 48 123 220 6 | Department 4.342 0.863 456
relevant feedback that 1.5 1.2 11.8 30.1 53.9 1.5 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.430 0.748 402
The instructor set and 4 0 39 135 224 6 | Department 4.421 0.752 456
maintained high standards 1.0 0.0 9.6 33.1 54.9 1.5 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.431 0.772 401
The physical environment was 4 4 34 132 227 7 | Department 4.398 0.784 455
conducive to learning. 1.0 1.0 8.3 32.4 55.6 1.7 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 54 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 462 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.315 0.820 54
This instructor provided 1 1 3 24 25 0 | Department 4.427 0.783 457
well-defined course 1.9 1.9 5.6 44.4 46.3 0.0 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.222 0.861 54
This instructor provided 1 2 3 26 22 0 | Department 4.424 0.787 455
content and materials that 1.9 3.7 5.6 48.1 40.7 0.0 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.352 0.756 54
I understood how my grades 1 0 3 25 25 0 | Department 4.423 0.808 456
were assigned in this course. 1.9 0.0 5.6 46.3 46.3 0.0 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.315 0.722 54
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 2 29 22 0 | Department 4.434 0.747 456
objectives given for 1.9 0.0 3.7 53.7 40.7 0.0 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.315 0.773 54
The instructor was available 1 0 4 25 24 0 | Department 4.371 0.870 456
to assist students outside 1.9 0.0 7.4 46.3 44.4 0.0 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.963 1.115 54
The instructor provided 2 6 4 22 20 0 | Department 4.241 0.969 456
feedback to me in a timely 3.7 11.1 7.4 40.7 37.0 0.0 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.222 0.945 54
The instructor provided 2 1 4 23 24 0 | Department 4.342 0.863 456
relevant feedback that 3.7 1.9 7.4 42.6 44.4 0.0 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.352 0.781 54
The instructor set and 1 1 1 26 25 0 | Department 4.421 0.752 456
maintained high standards 1.9 1.9 1.9 48.1 46.3 0.0 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.148 0.833 54
The physical environment was 0 3 6 25 20 0 | Department 4.398 0.784 455
conducive to learning. 0.0 5.6 11.1 46.3 37.0 0.0 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 200 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1507 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.535 0.701 200
This instructor provided 1 2 12 59 126 0 | Department 4.589 0.658 1494
well-defined course 0.5 1.0 6.0 29.5 63.0 0.0 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.335 1.014 200
This instructor provided 6 10 14 51 119 0 | Department 4.447 0.863 1494
content and materials that 3.0 5.0 7.0 25.5 59.5 0.0 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.570 0.733 200
I understood how my grades 1 5 8 51 135 0 | Department 4.612 0.674 1492
were assigned in this course. 0.5 2.5 4.0 25.5 67.5 0.0 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.340 0.805 200
I met or exceeded the course 3 3 15 81 98 0 | Department 4.517 0.636 1487
objectives given for 1.5 1.5 7.5 40.5 49.0 0.0 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.568 0.685 199
The instructor was available 1 0 16 50 132 1 | Department 4.620 0.657 1485
to assist students outside 0.5 0.0 8.0 25.0 66.0 0.5 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.425 0.882 200
The instructor provided 2 8 17 49 124 0 | Department 4.478 0.824 1487
feedback to me in a timely 1.0 4.0 8.5 24.5 62.0 0.0 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.455 0.762 200
The instructor provided 1 5 12 66 116 0 | Department 4.515 0.761 1487
relevant feedback that 0.5 2.5 6.0 33.0 58.0 0.0 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.620 0.606 200
The instructor set and 1 1 4 61 133 0 | Department 4.619 0.616 1487
maintained high standards 0.5 0.5 2.0 30.5 66.5 0.0 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.435 0.836 200
The physical environment was 1 8 15 55 121 0 | Department 4.523 0.764 1486
conducive to learning. 0.5 4.0 7.5 27.5 60.5 0.0 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 1113 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1507 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.589 0.669 1101
This instructor provided 7 10 41 312 731 12 | Department 4.589 0.658 1494
well-defined course 0.6 0.9 3.7 28.0 65.7 1.1 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.458 0.856 1101
This instructor provided 19 29 65 304 684 12 | Department 4.447 0.863 1494
content and materials that 1.7 2.6 5.8 27.3 61.5 1.1 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.603 0.689 1099
I understood how my grades 10 13 30 297 749 14 | Department 4.612 0.674 1492
were assigned in this course. 0.9 1.2 2.7 26.7 67.3 1.3 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.541 0.611 1094
I met or exceeded the course 2 2 50 388 652 19 | Department 4.517 0.636 1487
objectives given for 0.2 0.2 4.5 34.9 58.6 1.7 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.619 0.671 1093
The instructor was available 7 10 45 268 763 20 | Department 4.620 0.657 1485
to assist students outside 0.6 0.9 4.0 24.1 68.6 1.8 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.463 0.846 1094
The instructor provided 14 35 66 295 684 19 | Department 4.478 0.824 1487
feedback to me in a timely 1.3 3.1 5.9 26.5 61.5 1.7 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.508 0.781 1094
The instructor provided 12 19 68 297 698 19 | Department 4.515 0.761 1487
relevant feedback that 1.1 1.7 6.1 26.7 62.7 1.7 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.612 0.632 1094
The instructor set and 5 7 37 310 735 19 | Department 4.619 0.616 1487
maintained high standards 0.4 0.6 3.3 27.9 66.0 1.7 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.510 0.784 1093
The physical environment was 12 17 76 285 703 20 | Department 4.523 0.764 1486
conducive to learning. 1.1 1.5 6.8 25.6 63.2 1.8 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 194 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1507 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.642 0.532 193
This instructor provided 0 0 5 59 129 1 | Department 4.589 0.658 1494
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.6 30.4 66.5 0.5 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.503 0.715 193
This instructor provided 0 2 19 52 120 1 | Department 4.447 0.863 1494
content and materials that 0.0 1.0 9.8 26.8 61.9 0.5 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.705 0.501 193
I understood how my grades 0 0 4 49 140 1 | Department 4.612 0.674 1492
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 2.1 25.3 72.2 0.5 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.565 0.547 193
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 5 74 114 1 | Department 4.517 0.636 1487
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.6 38.1 58.8 0.5 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.674 0.532 193
The instructor was available 0 0 6 51 136 1 | Department 4.620 0.657 1485
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 3.1 26.3 70.1 0.5 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.622 0.592 193
The instructor provided 0 0 11 51 131 1 | Department 4.478 0.824 1487
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 5.7 26.3 67.5 0.5 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.617 0.628 193
The instructor provided 0 0 15 44 134 1 | Department 4.515 0.761 1487
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 7.7 22.7 69.1 0.5 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.663 0.536 193
The instructor set and 0 0 6 53 134 1 | Department 4.619 0.616 1487
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 3.1 27.3 69.1 0.5 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.689 0.507 193
The physical environment was 0 0 4 52 137 1 | Department 4.523 0.764 1486
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 2.1 26.8 70.6 0.5 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 20 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 117 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
This instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.385 1.105 117
well-defined course 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
This instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.291 1.130 117
content and materials that 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
I understood how my grades 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.462 0.933 117
were assigned in this course. 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.500 0.761 20
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 0 7 12 0 | Department 4.316 0.887 117
objectives given for 0.0 5.0 0.0 35.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.500 0.607 20
The instructor was available 0 0 1 8 11 0 | Department 4.556 0.825 117
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.0 40.0 55.0 0.0 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
The instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.410 0.975 117
feedback to me in a timely 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
The instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.376 1.081 117
relevant feedback that 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.450 0.945 20
The instructor set and 1 0 0 7 12 0 | Department 4.291 1.067 117
maintained high standards 5.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
The physical environment was 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.214 1.202 117
conducive to learning. 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 7 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 117 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 2.429 1.813 7
This instructor provided 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.385 1.105 117
well-defined course 57. 0. 0.0 28.6 14.3 0.0 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 2.286 1.704 7
This instructor provided 1 1 1 0 | Department 4.291 1.130 117
content and materials that 57. 0. 14.3 14.3 14.3 0.0 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 2.714 1.380 7
I understood how my grades 4 0 1 0 | Department 4.462 0.933 117
were assigned in this course. 28. 0. 57.1 0.0 14.3 0.0 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 3.286 1.496 7
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 2 0 | Department 4.316 0.887 117
objectives given for 14. 14. 28.6 14.3 28.6 0.0 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 2.857 1.864 7
The instructor was available 1 1 2 0 | Department 4.556 0.825 117
to assist students outside 42. 0. 14.3 14.3 28.6 0.0 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.286 1.799 7
The instructor provided 2 0 3 0 | Department 4.410 0.975 117
feedback to me in a timely 28. 0. 28.6 0.0 42.9 0.0 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 2.714 1.704 7
The instructor provided 1 2 1 0 | Department 4.376 1.081 117
relevant feedback that 42. 0. 14.3 28.6 14.3 0.0 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 3.000 1.528 7
The instructor set and 2 2 1 0 | Department 4.291 1.067 117
maintained high standards 28. 0. 28.6 28.6 14.3 0.0 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 2.143 1.676 7
The physical environment was 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.214 1.202 117
conducive to learning. 57. 14. 0.0 14.3 14.3 0.0 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 90 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 117 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 0.927 90
This instructor provided 3 2 3 21 61 0 | Department 4.385 1.105 117
well-defined course 3.3 2.2 3.3 23.3 67.8 0.0 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.389 0.968 90
This instructor provided 1 7 4 22 56 0 | Department 4.291 1.130 117
content and materials that 1.1 7.8 4.4 24.4 62.2 0.0 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.578 0.749 90
I understood how my grades 1 1 5 21 62 0 | Department 4.462 0.933 117
were assigned in this course. 1.1 1.1 5.6 23.3 68.9 0.0 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.356 0.812 90
I met or exceeded the course 0 4 7 32 47 0 | Department 4.316 0.887 117
objectives given for 0.0 4.4 7.8 35.6 52.2 0.0 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.700 0.570 90
The instructor was available 0 1 2 20 67 0 | Department 4.556 0.825 117
to assist students outside 0.0 1.1 2.2 22.2 74.4 0.0 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.467 0.851 90
The instructor provided 1 3 6 23 57 0 | Department 4.410 0.975 117
feedback to me in a timely 1.1 3.3 6.7 25.6 63.3 0.0 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.467 0.950 90
The instructor provided 2 4 5 18 61 0 | Department 4.376 1.081 117
relevant feedback that 2.2 4.4 5.6 20.0 67.8 0.0 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.356 0.998 90
The instructor set and 4 1 7 25 53 0 | Department 4.291 1.067 117
maintained high standards 4.4 1.1 7.8 27.8 58.9 0.0 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.300 1.065 90
The physical environment was 4 2 11 19 54 0 | Department 4.214 1.202 117
conducive to learning. 4.4 2.2 12.2 21.1 60.0 0.0 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 159 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 510 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.291 0.801 158
This instructor provided 2 4 10 72 70 1 | Department 4.440 0.723 500
well-defined course 1.3 2.5 6.3 45.3 44.0 0.6 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.285 0.838 158
This instructor provided 3 3 12 68 72 1 | Department 4.374 0.836 500
content and materials that 1.9 1.9 7.5 42.8 45.3 0.6 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.342 0.646 158
I understood how my grades 0 1 12 77 68 1 | Department 4.509 0.625 499
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.6 7.5 48.4 42.8 0.6 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.316 0.678 158
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 13 76 67 1 | Department 4.426 0.674 498
objectives given for 0.0 1.3 8.2 47.8 42.1 0.6 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.196 0.778 158
The instructor was available 2 1 20 76 59 1 | Department 4.401 0.717 499
to assist students outside 1.3 0.6 12.6 47.8 37.1 0.6 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.259 0.792 158
The instructor provided 2 2 16 71 67 1 | Department 4.423 0.739 499
feedback to me in a timely 1.3 1.3 10.1 44.7 42.1 0.6 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.210 0.848 157
The instructor provided 2 4 19 66 66 2 | Department 4.388 0.775 498
relevant feedback that 1.3 2.5 11.9 41.5 41.5 1.3 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.272 0.819 158
The instructor set and 2 3 16 66 71 1 | Department 4.445 0.705 499
maintained high standards 1.3 1.9 10.1 41.5 44.7 0.6 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.222 0.886 158
The physical environment was 4 3 15 68 68 1 | Department 4.375 0.805 499
conducive to learning. 2.5 1.9 9.4 42.8 42.8 0.6 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 500 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 351 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 510 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.509 0.675 342
This instructor provided 2 3 14 123 200 9 | Department 4.440 0.723 500
well-defined course 0.6 0.9 4.0 35.0 57.0 2.6 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.415 0.834 342
This instructor provided 3 14 17 112 196 9 | Department 4.374 0.836 500
content and materials that 0.9 4.0 4.8 31.9 55.8 2.6 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.587 0.601 341
I understood how my grades 1 1 11 112 216 10 | Department 4.509 0.625 499
were assigned in this course. 0.3 0.3 3.1 31.9 61.5 2.8 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.476 0.667 340
I met or exceeded the course 1 3 18 129 189 11 | Department 4.426 0.674 498
objectives given for 0.3 0.9 5.1 36.8 53.8 3.1 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.496 0.667 341
The instructor was available 1 4 15 126 195 10 | Department 4.401 0.717 499
to assist students outside 0.3 1.1 4.3 35.9 55.6 2.8 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.499 0.701 341
The instructor provided 2 4 17 117 201 10 | Department 4.423 0.739 499
feedback to me in a timely 0.6 1.1 4.8 33.3 57.3 2.8 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.469 0.725 341
The instructor provided 1 6 23 113 198 10 | Department 4.388 0.775 498
relevant feedback that 0.3 1.7 6.6 32.2 56.4 2.8 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.525 0.630 341
The instructor set and 1 1 16 123 200 10 | Department 4.445 0.705 499
maintained high standards 0.3 0.3 4.6 35.0 57.0 2.8 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.446 0.756 341
The physical environment was 4 3 22 120 192 10 | Department 4.375 0.805 499
conducive to learning. 1.1 0.9 6.3 34.2 54.7 2.8 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 303 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 331 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.017 1.041 299
This instructor provided 11 19 36 121 112 4 | Department 4.061 1.034 327
well-defined course 3.6 6.3 11.9 39.9 37.0 1.3 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 3.957 1.130 299
This instructor provided 14 27 32 111 115 4 | Department 4.009 1.109 327
content and materials that 4.6 8.9 10.6 36.6 38.0 1.3 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.314 0.844 299
I understood how my grades 5 7 23 118 146 4 | Department 4.343 0.825 327
were assigned in this course. 1.7 2.3 7.6 38.9 48.2 1.3 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.047 0.944 299
I met or exceeded the course 6 15 45 126 107 4 | Department 4.086 0.943 327
objectives given for 2.0 5.0 14.9 41.6 35.3 1.3 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.084 0.880 299
The instructor was available 4 5 65 113 112 4 | Department 4.110 0.872 327
to assist students outside 1.3 1.7 21.5 37.3 37.0 1.3 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.087 0.923 299
The instructor provided 5 8 61 107 118 4 | Department 4.110 0.913 327
feedback to me in a timely 1.7 2.6 20.1 35.3 38.9 1.3 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 3.973 1.036 299
The instructor provided 10 18 50 113 108 4 | Department 4.012 1.021 327
relevant feedback that 3.3 5.9 16.5 37.3 35.6 1.3 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.100 0.943 299
The instructor set and 7 11 44 120 117 4 | Department 4.119 0.937 327
maintained high standards 2.3 3.6 14.5 39.6 38.6 1.3 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 3.983 1.060 299
The physical environment was 12 19 41 117 110 4 | Department 4.012 1.060 327
conducive to learning. 4.0 6.3 13.5 38.6 36.3 1.3 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 28 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 331 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2927 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.536 0.838 28
This instructor provided 1 0 0 9 18 0 | Department 4.061 1.034 327
well-defined course 3.6 .0 0.0 32.1 64.3 0.0 | College 4.470 0.779 2895
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.571 0.634 28
This instructor provided 0 0 2 8 18 0 | Department 4.009 1.109 327
content and materials that 0.0 .0 7.1 28.6 64.3 0.0 | College 4.375 0.900 2893
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.643 0.488 28
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 10 18 0 | Department 4.343 0.825 327
were assigned in this course. 0.0 .0 0.0 35.7 64.3 0.0 | College 4.528 0.725 2891
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.500 0.839 28
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 0 10 17 0 | Department 4.086 0.943 327
objectives given for 3.6 .0 0.0 35.7 60.7 0.0 | College 4.431 0.724 2885
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.393 0.737 28
The instructor was available 0 0 4 9 15 0 | Department 4.110 0.872 327
to assist students outside 0.0 .0 14.3 32.1 53.6 0.0 | College 4.482 0.757 2884
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.357 0.780 28
The instructor provided 0 0 5 8 15 0 | Department 4.110 0.913 327
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 .0 17.9 28.6 53.6 0.0 | College 4.387 0.861 2886
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.429 0.742 28
The instructor provided 0 0 4 8 16 0 | Department 4.012 1.021 327
relevant feedback that 0.0 .0 14.3 28.6 57.1 0.0 | College 4.403 0.842 2885
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.321 0.863 28
The instructor set and 1 0 1 13 13 0 | Department 4.119 0.937 327
maintained high standards 3.6 .0 3.6 46.4 46.4 0.0 | College 4.488 0.737 2886
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.321 1.020 28
The physical environment was 1 1 2 8 16 0 | Department 4.012 1.060 327
conducive to learning. 3.6 .6 7.1 28.6 57.1 0.0 | College 4.407 0.849 2884
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




